

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66, 991

WILLIAM D. CHRISTOPHER,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

Filed
9-23-85
Danya

On Appeal From The Circuit Court Of The
Twentieth Judicial Circuit In And For
Collier County, Florida

Appellant's Reply Brief

Thomas R. Bolf, Esq.
RUDEN, BARNETT, McCLOSKEY,
SCHUSTER & RUSSEL, P.A.
Attorneys for Appellant
One Corporate Plaza - PH-B
110 E. Broward Blvd.
P.O. Box 1900
Fort Lauderdale, Fl 33302
(305)764-6660; Mia 944-3282

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Preface to Court	iii
Summary of Argument	1
Argument	3
ISSUE I: WHETHER THE PROCEDURAL PROPRIETY OF THE CONFESSION SUPPRESSION HEARING IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED BY RULE 3.850'S PROVISIONS CONCERNING (1) FAILURE TO ASSERT TO NEW AND DIFFERENT GROUNDS, OR (2) ISSUES DIRECTLY APPEALABLE.	3
ISSUE II: WHETHER THE INSTANT 3.850 MOTION CONSTITUTES AN ABUSE OF THE PROCEDURE GOVERNED BY THE RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE.	7
ISSUE III: WHETHER THE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIM WAS DECIDED ON THE MERITS IN THE ORIGINAL 3.850 MOTION.	9
ISSUE IV: WHETHER AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING NEED BE HELD ON THE ABUSE ISSUE.	11
ISSUE V: WHETHER THE ABUSE PROVISIONS OF RULE 3.850, WHICH BECAME EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1985, SHOULD BE RETROACTIVELY APPLIED TO RULE 3.850 PROCEEDINGS INSTITUTED PRIOR TO 1985.	13
Conclusion	15
Certificate of Service	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Dobbert v. State</u> , 456 So.2d 424 (Fla. 1984)	14
<u>Flowers v. State</u> , 351 So.2d 387 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	5
<u>Jarrell v. Balkcom</u> , 735 F.2d 1242 (11th Cir. 1984)	4
<u>Knight v. State</u> , 384 So.2d 997 (Fla. 1981)	10
<u>Miranda v. State of Arizona</u> , 394 U.S. 436 (1966)	5
<u>Nova v. State</u> , 439 So.2d 255 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	5
<u>O'Neal v. State</u> , 308 So.2d 569 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975) <u>overruled on other grounds, Roberts v. State</u> , 320 So.2d 832 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975)	5
<u>Potts v. Zant</u> , 63 F.2d 727, (5th Cir.) <u>cert. denied</u> , 454 U.S. 877 (1981)	13
<u>Price v. Johnston</u> , 334 U.S. 266 (1948)	13
<u>Simmons v. United States</u> , 390 U.S. 377, (1968)	5
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 453 So.2d 388 (Fla. 1984)	14
<u>State v. Washington</u> , 453 So.2d 389 (Fla. 1984)	14
<u>Witt v. State</u> , 465 So.2d 510 (Fla. 1985)	14
<u>Other</u>	
Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	
Rule 3.850	passim
